## ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES TUESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2015 10TH DAY JANUARY REGULAR

The Adair County Commission convened at 8:30 a.m. on January 27, 2015 in the Courthouse at Kirksville. All Commissioners were present.

Commissioner Pickens signed the subaward/subcontract agreement for the St. Patrick's DWI Enforcement Campaign (March 14-17, 2015) with the Missouri Department of Transportation (MoDOT)'s Traffic and Highway Safety Division. The maximum reimbursement amount is \$1,000.00.

At approximately 2:00 p.m., the Commission was hand delivered a letter by David Rouner of the Rouner Law Office, LLC. The letter contained a draft payable to the Adair County Commission in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Three and 67/100 dollars (\$7,563.67). He stated this represented the insurance proceeds from the total loss of a vehicle that was being used by the Second Circuit Juvenile Division. He said the car was stolen from the Knox County Juvenile Office and was declared a total loss. Mr. Rouner asked that the Commission endorse the check "Payable to the Second Circuit Juvenile Office" then return it so they could purchase a replacement vehicle. There was also a Power of Attorney attached to the letter that he wanted the Commission to sign appointing Trident Insurance Services as the lawful attorney for the County. This would give Trident the authority to execute all necessary written instruments in connection with the claim.

The Commission told Mr. Rouner that they had not been notified that the vehicle had been stolen. Mr. Rouner stated he had taken care of the situation and would return for the executed documents after the Commission was able to review them.

At 2:00 p.m., a public hearing was held to review the 2015 Adair County Budget. No one from the public attended the meeting. The hearing ended at 4:00 p.m.

The Adair County Commission adjourned at 4:00 p.m. on January 27, 2015.

IN REF. ORDER NO 8 St. Patrick's DWI Enforcement Campaign Agreement

University of	Central Missou	ri Subaward/Subcontract Agreement
institution/Cigarization ("UNIVERSITY")		Adair County Sheriff's Dept. ("COLLAGCRATOR")
Name: University of Central Missouri Address: Missouri Safety Center Humpfreys, Suite 200 Warrensburg, MO, 64093		Agency Federal Tax ID. #: 43 - 6000012
		Agency Address: 215 N. Franklin
		Kirksville, MD 63501
Source Awarding Agency (if applicable): Transportation, Traffic & Highway Safety		of CFDA No. (if applicable): 20,616
Period of Performance: March 14 - 1	17, 2015	Amount of Award: \$1,000
Project Title: St. Patrick's DWI Enforce	ment Campaign	
	Terms	and Conditions
shown in the highfication of Eligibility. In its per an employee or agent of University.	formance of work under	hove, to Callaborator. The statement of work and budget for this contract are the terms of this agreement, Collaborator shall be an independent entity and not a so set out in the attached statement of work. By signing this form you agree to
abide by the terms set forth in the stateme	ent of work and comply w	oth all requirements therein,
<ul> <li>a result of an adverse audit finding agains</li> </ul>	of the Collaborator.	ment within the total estimated cost in the event such adjustment is necessary as
<ol> <li>Matters concerning the technical performs or amounts, and any changes requiring pr Any such dranges made to this agreemer</li> </ol>	rior approval, should be d	to cost extensions, a request or negotiation of any changes in terms, conditions, frected to University's project director as noted in the signature block of this form roost of each narry's & physical Official
agents, and/or representatives for risks, ic so agreeing, the University is not waiving	isses, and circumstances its sovereign immunity as tale of Missouri. Rather	onghil or negligers acts or omissions of each respective porty's emgloyees, a countring during or arising out of the provision of services in this agreement. By a provided by MSMo Section 537,560,00 ms it is wising any of the protection the University agrees to be responsible horeunder only to the extent that it would the University agrees to be responsible horeunder only to the extent that it would be university agrees are the properties of the protection of the country of th
<ol> <li>Either party may lerminate this agreement shall pay Collaborator for termination cost Acquisition Regulation, whichever applies</li> </ol>		tolice to the appropriate party's Administrative Contact, if applicable, University B Circular A-87, CMB Circular A-21, CMB Circular A-122, or the Federal
<ol> <li>This agreement is subject to the terms an included in pages 2-10 of the contract beh attached as Appendix A.</li> </ol>	d conditions of the Prime ween the Missouri Highw	Award, Project No. 15-MSHVE-03-035, and other special ferms and conditions arys and Transportation Commission and the University of Central Missouri,
7) This agreement shall be governed and co-		th the laws of the State of Missouri.
8) By signing below Collaborator certifies and		
d. No Federal appropriated funds have beas englayer of any appropriate any Federal contrast, the making of any Fi confinuation, renewal, sens-dened, or more. El any funds other than Federal appropriate appropriate programmes of companies of con- ception of cooperation of companies of collection of cooperation approximation of the Neither in nor its principals are presently of Variation by any leatest desperament or	will notify University of corey paid or will be paid, by or on ngriess, an officer or employs advantagement, be making of a afficiation of any Federal contr of funds have been paid or no or employee of Compress, or or shall complete and submit before, unspended, propose spency.	plation of travallet about a void in a value funding which imped the substance. More off the Collections, we are present or femalescape calculated the substance in ordinaries and companies of the contraction with the available are of Cooperas, as a considerable with the available are of Cooperas, as a consistency of the substance of Cooperas in Consistency of the substance and contraction with the available are of the substance of Cooperas in Co
Milal 9 Hille sign		elial Shadilize Authorized Official of COLLABORATOR:
Dr. Michael J. Greile, Vice Provost, Academic Programs & Services	01/21/2015	
Phone: 660-543-4264 Email: osp@uano.edu	Date Pri	ninamed heat formand per 1-24-15
7.024		nature: Marife Alebier 1100: Par Alebier
Mr. Terry J. Butler, MSC, Project Director	01/21/2015 Pro	nt name: STEN PAKENS Den 1.2018
Phone Number: 800-601-3588	Date	enty Phone Number: 660 - 465 - 4644
		ency Email Address: bking @ adaircoso.com
	LAG	my commendation of the state of

Continued on page 564

ATTEST: Juntus College Stanfing Flakens
County Clerk Presiding Commissioner